Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH AND AGEING PORTFOLIO
Budget Estimates 2013-14, 5/6 & 7 June 2013
Question: E13-092

OUTCOME: 0 - Whole of Portfolio
Topic: Taxi Costs
Type of Question: Written Question on Notice
Senator: Smitﬁ V
Question:

a) How much did each department/agency spend on taxis this financial year to date?
Provide a breakdown for each business group in each department/agency.

b) What are the reasons for taxi costs?

Answer:

a) The table in Attachment A provides a summary of spending on taxis for the 12 months to 30 June 2013.

b) Taxi costs are a component of travel expenditure. The Department of Health and Ageing undertakes travel to meet with key stakeholders to ensure health programs are adequately supported. Departmental officers investigate complaints and implement regulations in the aged care sector. The Department also funds the travel of members of expert committees which advise on a range of professional, consumer and community issues with the aim of better targeting health programs and health expenditure. Health and aged care reform initiatives require consultative and public communication activities.
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’ Attachment A

SUMMARY OF TAXI COSTS BY DEPARTMENT/AGENCY:
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